

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DEBRAJ ROY COLLEGE

GÖLAGHAT - 785621, ASSAM

Accredited By NAAC with 'A' Grade in 2023

Selected by UGC as College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) for Second time, 2014

Website: www.drcollege.ac.in E-mail: drcollege49@gmail.com principal@drcollege.ac.in

Ref. No. : DRC 1308 12024

Date: 29-05-202

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This is to inform all the candidates who have already applied for admission into 1st semester B.A/B.Sc. (FYUGP) till 28.05.2024 that due to some technical issues, Debraj Roy College was enlisted under Dibrugarh University in the SAMARTH portal. From 29.05.2024 Debraj Roy College (Autonomous) is live in the portal. Therefore, the above mentioned candidates are informed to resubmit their forms in Debraj Roy College (Autonomous) of SAMARTH portal

(https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in)

Principal,

Debraj Roy College(Autonomous), Golaghat

D.R. College (Autonomous)
Golaghat, Assam